Quarterly Issues-Programs List Station: KWRQ-FM Quarter: Two Year: 2023
Date Time Program Guest(s) Representing Issue
4/3 8:30-9 p.m. Voice of the Valley Mick Ruiz, Ted Prina Boys and Girls Club of the Arizona Tax Credit
Gila Valley, Graham Greenlee
Tax Credit Coalition
4/10 8:30-9 p.m. Voice of the Valley Donna McGaughey, Colleen Graham County Schools, Arizona Tax Credit
lalucci Arizona Community Foundation
4/17  8:30-9 p.m. Voice of the Valley Ed Lopez, Bob Rivera Safford Lions Club Vision screening in
Mexico
4/24  8:30-9 p.m. Voice of the Valley Kevin Wetzel Pattern Energy SunZia Transmission
Project
5/1 8:30-9 p.m. Voice of the Valley Mark Lamb Candidate for U.S. Senate 2024 Election
5/8 8:30-9 p.m. Voice of the Valley Jennifer Labrum Graham County Health Mental health
Department awareness
5/15 8:30-9 p.m. Voice of the Valley Marcia Taylor, Kat Sticklin American Legion Auxiliary Wreaths Across
America
5/22  8:30-9 p.m. Voice of the Valley Jennifer Labrum Graham County Health Mental health

Department

awareness



6/5

6/12

6/19

6/26

8:30-9 p.m.

8:30-9 p.m.

8:30-9 p.m.

8:30-9 p.m.

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Voice of the Valley

Lance Henrie, Gabe Bowman, Tim
Linden, Nora Rogers

Mike Andazola, Bob Rivera

Royce Hunt-Bell

Amanda Patterson, Denise Benton,

Stephanie Nabor

Safford Parks

City of Safford, Town of
Thatcher

Roycycled Treasures

United Way of Graham and
Greenlee Counties, SEACUS

Parks development
Services outside city
limits

Juneteenth

Grant funding



