Quarterly Issues-Programs List			Station: KWRQ-FM	Quarter: Two	Year: 2023
Date	Time	Program	Guest(s)	Representing	Issue
4/3	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Mick Ruiz, Ted Prina	Boys and Girls Club of the	Arizona Tax Credit
				Gila Valley, Graham Greenlee	
				Tax Credit Coalition	
4/10	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Donna McGaughey, Colleen	Graham County Schools,	Arizona Tax Credit
			Ialucci	Arizona Community Foundatio	n
4/17	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Ed Lopez, Bob Rivera	Safford Lions Club	Vision screening in
					Mexico
4/24	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Kevin Wetzel	Pattern Energy	SunZia Transmission
					Project
5/1	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Mark Lamb	Candidate for U.S. Senate	2024 Election
5/8	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Jennifer Labrum	Graham County Health	Mental health
				Department	awareness
5/15	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Marcia Taylor, Kat Sticklin	American Legion Auxiliary	Wreaths Across
					America
5/22	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Jennifer Labrum	Graham County Health	Mental health
				Department	awareness

6/5	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Lance Henrie, Gabe Bowman, Tim	Safford Parks	Parks development
			Linden, Nora Rogers		
6/12	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Mike Andazola, Bob Rivera	City of Safford, Town of	Services outside city
				Thatcher	limits
6/19	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Royce Hunt-Bell	Roycycled Treasures	Juneteenth
6/26	8:30-9 p.m.	Voice of the Valley	Amanda Patterson, Denise Benton,	United Way of Graham and	Grant funding
			Stephanie Nabor	Greenlee Counties, SEACUS	